## **ORDINANCE NO:** 2032

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHAWANO, WISCONSIN, DO ORDAIN that Chapter 1, GENERAL GOVERNMENT, Section 1.28, Aldermanic districts and wards established (3) District 3 (b) Ward 6, is hereby amended as follows:

§ 1.28

follows:

Pursuant to W.S.A. ss. 5.15 and 62.08, the following ward boundaries are established as

- (3) District 3.
- (b) Ward 6. Part of the City of Shawano beginning at the intersection of W Lieg Av and S Franklin St, then easterly along W Lieg Av to the intersection with E Lieg Av, then easterly along E Lieg Av to the intersection with S Lincoln St, then southerly along S Lincoln St to the intersection with E Ridlington Av, then easterly along E Ridlington Av to the intersection with S Union St, then southerly along S Union St to the intersection with Robin Ln, then easterly along Robin Ln to the intersection with E Robin Ln, then easterly along E Robin Ln to the intersection with S Evergreen St, then southerly along S Evergreen St to the intersection with Cty Hwy B, then easterly along Cty Hwy B to the intersection with the Shawano-Waukechon municipal boundary, then southerly and westerly along the Shawano-Waukechon municipal boundary (1) then southerly along the City of Shawano-Town of Waukechon municipal boundary to the intersection with the straight line extension of Thomas Ave, then easterly along the straight line extension of Thomas Ave to the corner of the City of Shawano-Town of Waukechon municipal boundary. Northerly along the City of Shawano-Town of Waukechon municipal boundary to County Hwy B. Easterly along County Hwy B for 30 feet. At that point southerly along the City of Shawano-Town of Waukechon municipal boundary then westerly/northerly to Thomas Ave, then westerly along Thomas Ave to the intersection of S Lincoln St then northerly on S Lincoln St to the intersection of the City of Shawano-Town of Waukechon municipal boundary (2), then westerly along the City of Shawano-Town of Waukechon municipal boundary (3), then following to the City of Shawano-Town of Belle Plaine municipal boundary, then north to State Hwy 22, then westerly along the City of Shawano/Town of Belle Plaine municipal boundary to the intersection of Willow Lane, then westerly along the City of Shawano/Town of Belle Plaine municipal boundary line to the east shore of the Wolf River, following the shore northeasterly to the intersection of S Main Street (State Hwy 22), then northerly along S Main St to the intersection with Sunset Av, then westerly along Sunset Av to the intersection with S Franklin St, then northerly along S Franklin St to the point of beginning. This ward does not include census block 551151010001024.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication as provided by law.

CITY OF SHAWANO

Signed:/s/:Bruce Milavitz

Bruce Milavitz, Mayor

Signed:/s/: Lesley Nemetz

Lesley Nemetz, City Clerk

Adopted: <u>July 10, 2024</u> Published: July 19, 2024